ERRATA

The following changes should be made in the text of the Garnet Draft RMP/EIS.

CHAPTER 2

Alternatives Considered In Detail, Pages 26, 33, 34, 40 and 42.

The last sentence in the first paragraph under Special Attention Resources should read:

WSA boundaries and alternative wilderness recommendations are displayed on the individual WSA Alternatives maps.

Alternatives Considered In Detail, Pages 30 and 39.

All maps of the Gallagher Creek WSA incorrectly portray foot trails as vehicle roads or ways.

Alternatives Considered In Detail, Pages 27, 35 and 40.

The third sentence in the first paragraph under Recreation, Cultural and Aesthetic Resources should read:

About 9,440 acres in the Ram Mountain, Chamberlain Creek and Karshaw Mountain areas are roaded, but would not be available for motorized recreation.

Selection of the Preferred Alternative, Page 59.

The last sentence in the first paragraph under Recreation, Cultural and Aesthetic Resources (Management Direction) should read:

Quigg West, the Limestone Cliffs, Ram Mountain and Karshaw Mountain would be closed to motorized vehicle use.

The fourth sentence in the first paragraph under Recreation, Cultural and Aesthetic Resources (Rationale) should read:

Quigg West, the Limestone Cliffs, Ram Mountain and Karshaw Mountain will be closed to vehicle access to protect unique resource values.

CHAPTER 3

Wilderness Resources, Page 88.

The map of the Gallagher Creek WSA incorrectly portrays foot trails as vehicle roads or ways.

Range Resources, Page 93.

The fourth sentence in the first paragraph under Livestock Grazing should read:

Most allotments are cow/calf operations.

APPENDIX O

The Quigg (Slide Rock) RARE II wilderness study area is variously identified by the following numbers: 1807, Q1-807, Q1807 and FS 1807. The correct identification number is 1807.

 $\mbox{$\frac{1}{2}$ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE:1984—576-070 / 10026}$